

The Classic Christmas Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Traditional Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate

12 Artisanal Christmas Pudding Truffles

TBC

Chocolate Shortbread Biscuits

WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, Salted butter (MILK), sugar, dark chocolate (10%) cocoa mass, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin), cocoa powder.
Fudge Hot Chocolate Stirrer

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, salt. Fudge: Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil (RSPQ Certified sustainable palm oil) Butter Oil (From Milk,) Natural Flavourings. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 34% Minimum. Milk Solids 20% Minimum

Milk Hot Chocolate Stirrer

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 34% Minimum. Milk Solids 20% Minimum

Chilli Bakewell Jam

Ingredients

Sugar, Cherries (30%), Red Peppers, Red Chilli, Almond Extract (Nuts), Pectin.

Winter Berry White Chocolate Bar

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), freeze dried pieces (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) - 5%. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 22% minimum.

Snowdonia Green Thunder Cheddar with Garlic and Herbs

Cheddar Cheese 98% [Milk], Whey Powder [Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Herbs, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Sunflower Oil, Herb Extract

Luxury Christmas Cake

TBC

8 Exclusive Salted Caramel Truffles

TBC

Chocolate Santas

TBC

Chilli, Ginger and Cumin Crackers

Ingredients: Gluten Free Flour (Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Buckwheat Flakes, Vegetable Fibres, Vegetable Flour), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Turmeric, Cumin Seed 0.5%, White Pepper, Salt, Mustard Powder (Mustard), Dried Ginger 0.4%, Nigella Seed, Chilli Flakes 0.4%, Emulsifier: Xanthan Gum.

Cinnamon Welsh Cakes

TBC

Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.
Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.
Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.
Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

Bloody Mary Cocktail

7% ABV

Winter Warmer Tidy Tea

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamom Seeds, Cloves.
Allergy Information: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPS.

Christmas Blend Ground Coffee

N/A

Raspberry and Crushed Cardamom Preserve

Ingredients: Raspberries (60%), sugar, crushed cardamom seeds (0.5%)
240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Pant Du Red Wine

11.5% ABV

400g Christmas Pudding

TBC